
1 
Agreement No. 23-DES-R-209 

Amendment No. 2 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 23-DES-R-209 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   2 

 
 
This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 23-DES-R-209 (“Main Agreement”) dated June 28, 2022, between WGL Energy Services, Inc. 
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 
1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 2. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RETROACTIVELY 

RENEWED FROM JUNE 1, 2023 TO MAY 31, 2025.   
 
2. REMOVE PARAGRAPH 8. COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS. 
 

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect. 
 
WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                                   WGL ENERGY SERVICES, INC. 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 

PRINT: _______________________________         PRINT: _______________________________ 

 

SIGNATURE: __________________________         SIGNATURE: __________________________ 

 

TITLE: _______________________________         TITLE: _______________________________  

 

DATE: _______________________________         DATE: _______________________________  

DocuSign Envelope ID: AE60EF02-7151-4E48-A402-F2A9EAC2B487

9/11/2023

Clinton S. Zediak, Jr.

Vice President of Sales and Marketing

Meloni Hurley

Asst. Purchasing Agent

9/12/2023



DocuSign Envelope ID: AE60EF02-7151-4E48-A402-F2A9EAC2B487



DocuSign Envelope ID: AE60EF02-7151-4E48-A402-F2A9EAC2B487



DocuSign Envelope ID: AE60EF02-7151-4E48-A402-F2A9EAC2B487



DocuSign Envelope ID: AE60EF02-7151-4E48-A402-F2A9EAC2B487



DocuSign Envelope ID: AE60EF02-7151-4E48-A402-F2A9EAC2B487



DocuSign Envelope ID: AE60EF02-7151-4E48-A402-F2A9EAC2B487



DocuSign Envelope ID: AE60EF02-7151-4E48-A402-F2A9EAC2B487



DocuSign Envelope ID: AE60EF02-7151-4E48-A402-F2A9EAC2B487



DocuSign Envelope ID: AE60EF02-7151-4E48-A402-F2A9EAC2B487



DocuSign Envelope ID: AE60EF02-7151-4E48-A402-F2A9EAC2B487



DocuSign Envelope ID: AE60EF02-7151-4E48-A402-F2A9EAC2B487



DocuSign Envelope ID: AE60EF02-7151-4E48-A402-F2A9EAC2B487


	23-DES-R-209 AM2
	23-DES-R-209 AM2 final

		2023-09-12T11:59:21-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




